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Wind speed: -0.5 

RESULTS 
100M - 100 m M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:45 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 348 Vuk Stanimirović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2006-08-04 1 4 11.48 6 

2 271 Mihajlo Kiš AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-04-09 2 6 11.58 5 

3 266 Nemanja Glišić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-08-12 3 7 11.59 4 

4 498 Marko Arsić OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2003-05-27 1 2 11.62 3 

5 292 Nikola Jelenić AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2004-05-22 2 5 11.65 2 

 445 Strahinja Radaković AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-08-21 3 3 DQ TR 16.8. 

 

 
Wind speed: -0.7 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 272 Aleksandar Micich AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-04-18 1 3 11.05 12 

2 279 Bogdan Vidojković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-02-26 2 4 11.17 11 

3 349 Filip Stojanovski OAK Beograd, Beograd 2004-04-30 3 5 11.19 10 

4 278 Mateja Sandić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-05-01 4 6 11.25 9 

5 346 Teodor Mijajlović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2003-12-05 5 7 11.37 8 

6 273 Miloš Mijatović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-09-14 6 2 11.40 7 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
100M - 100 m M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:45 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 272 Aleksandar Micich 2004-04-18 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.05  2:3 

2 279 Bogdan Vidojković 2003-02-26 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.17  2:4 

3 349 Filip Stojanovski 2004-04-30 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 11.19  2:5 

4 278 Mateja Sandić 2004-05-01 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.25  2:6 

5 346 Teodor Mijajlović 2003-12-05 5 OAK Beograd, Beograd 11.37  2:7 

6 273 Miloš Mijatović 2003-09-14 6 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.40  2:2 

7 348 Vuk Stanimirović 2006-08-04 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 11.48  2:4 

8 271 Mihajlo Kiš 2006-04-09 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.58  2:6 

9 266 Nemanja Glišić 2005-08-12 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 11.59  2:7 

10 498 Marko Arsić 2003-05-27 7 OAK Morava, Ćuprija 11.62  2:2 

11 292 Nikola Jelenić 2004-05-22 8 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 11.65  2:5 

 445 Strahinja Radaković 2004-08-21 9 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad DQ  2:3 
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Wind speed: -0.2 

RESULTS 
200M - 200 m M - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:50 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 279 Bogdan Vidojković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-02-26 1 8 22.39 12 

2 435 Uroš Gajić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2003-06-17 2 4 23.26 6 

3 292 Nikola Jelenić AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2004-05-22 3 6 23.43 5 

4 266 Nemanja Glišić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-08-12 1 7 23.57 4 

5 271 Mihajlo Kiš AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-04-09 2 5 23.89 3 

6 371 Mladen Radosavljević AK Radnički, Kragujevac 2005-08-06 3 3 24.33 2 

 

 
Wind speed: +0.2 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 278 Mateja Sandić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-05-01 2 6 22.59 11 

2 439 Milan Milić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2003-12-07 3 4 22.60 10 

3 419 Miloš Nisić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2005-11-04 1 5 22.61 9 

4 273 Miloš Mijatović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-09-14 4 8 22.83 8 

5 295 Andrija Popović AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2003-04-20 5 7 23.06 7 

 350 Luka Vučković OAK Beograd, Beograd 2003-02-06 5 2 DNS  

 272 Aleksandar Micich AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-04-18 6 3 DNS  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
200M - 200 m M - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:50 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 279 Bogdan Vidojković 2003-02-26 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 22.39  2:8 

2 278 Mateja Sandić 2004-05-01 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 22.59  2:6 

3 439 Milan Milić 2003-12-07 3 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 22.60  2:4 

4 419 Miloš Nisić 2005-11-04 1 AK Top Jump, Beograd 22.61  2:5 

5 273 Miloš Mijatović 2003-09-14 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 22.83  2:8 

6 295 Andrija Popović 2003-04-20 5 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 23.06  2:7 

7 435 Uroš Gajić 2003-06-17 6 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 23.26  2:4 

8 292 Nikola Jelenić 2004-05-22 7 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 23.43  2:6 

9 266 Nemanja Glišić 2005-08-12 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 23.57  2:7 

10 271 Mihajlo Kiš 2006-04-09 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 23.89  2:5 

11 371 Mladen Radosavljević 2005-08-06 4 AK Radnički, Kragujevac 24.33  2:3 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
400M - 400 m M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:55 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 275 Filip Nedeljković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-05-01 1 5 51.62 7 

2 441 Teodor Panić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-05-13 2 3 52.70 5 

3 358 Ognjen Zivlak AK Partizan, Kikinda 2006-07-01 1 2 53.26 4 

4 308 Mateja Stević AK Kruševac, Kruševac 2005-11-19 2 7 53.78 3 

 295 Andrija Popović AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2003-04-20 3 4 DQ TR 16.8. 

 229 Teodor Antić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2004-09-24 4 6 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 393 Darijo Bašić Palković AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2003-12-14 1 6 48.72 12 

2 350 Luka Vučković OAK Beograd, Beograd 2003-02-06 2 5 49.00 11 

3 439 Milan Milić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2003-12-07 3 3 49.19 10 

4 347 Balša Milić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2005-10-10 1 4 50.52 9 

5 435 Uroš Gajić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2003-06-17 4 7 50.94 8 

6 292 Nikola Jelenić AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2004-05-22 6 2 52.00 6 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
400M - 400 m M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:55 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 393 Darijo Bašić Palković 2003-12-14 1 AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 48.72  2:6 

2 350 Luka Vučković 2003-02-06 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 49.00  2:5 

3 439 Milan Milić 2003-12-07 3 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 49.19  2:3 

4 347 Balša Milić 2005-10-10 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 50.52  2:4 

5 435 Uroš Gajić 2003-06-17 4 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 50.94  2:7 

6 275 Filip Nedeljković 2003-05-01 5 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 51.62  2:5 

7 292 Nikola Jelenić 2004-05-22 6 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 52.00  2:2 

8 441 Teodor Panić 2004-05-13 7 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 52.70  2:3 

9 358 Ognjen Zivlak 2006-07-01 2 AK Partizan, Kikinda 53.26  2:2 

10 308 Mateja Stević 2005-11-19 3 AK Kruševac, Kruševac 53.78  2:7 

 295 Andrija Popović 2003-04-20 8 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo DQ  2:4 
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RESULTS 
800M - 800 m M - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:55 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 393 Darijo Bašić Palković AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2003-12-14 1 6 1:51.10 12 

2 334 Aleksa Tomić OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2003-08-20 2 8 1:51.90 11 

3 275 Filip Nedeljković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-05-01 3 6 1:56.77 10 

4 364 Veljko Dom AK Požarevac, Požarevac 2005-05-17 1 1 1:57.61 9 

5 343 Jahja Zukorlić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2006-12-13 2 5 1:59.00 8 

6 365 Uroš Mašić AK Prilužje, Prilužje 2006-03-25 3 4 2:02.81 7 

7 453 Nikola Đukić AK VAK 014, Valjevo 2005-12-19 4 8 2:05.20 6 

8 308 Mateja Stević AK Kruševac, Kruševac 2005-11-19 5 3 2:06.15 5 

9 283 Strahinja Stevšić AK Dinamo, Pančevo 2004-05-16 4 2 2:06.25 4 

10 413 Jovan Dobrosavljević AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-11-16 1 7 2:08.24 3 

11 236 Saša Ćirić AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2006-05-04 6 4 2:08.80 2 

 229 Teodor Antić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2004-09-24 5 2 DNS  

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 334 Aleksa Tomić OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2003-08-20 1 4 3:55.52 12 

2 394 Maksim Puškar AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2004-10-19 2 8 3:57.38 11 

3 337 Veljko Vasiljević AK Mladost, Zaječar 2005-11-08 1 6 3:58.31 10 

4 341 Nikola Mijailović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2004-07-24 3 3 4:21.52 9 

5 342 Kabir Ziljkić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2006-12-13 2 5 4:26.27 8 

6 236 Saša Ćirić AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2006-05-04 3 7 4:50.15 7 

7 277 Jovan Popović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-01-25 4 1 6:03.17 6 

 310 Nikola Vukelja ARK Maratonac, Kruševac 2003-06-07 5 2 DNS  
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RESULTS 
3000M - 3000 m M - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 18:30 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 337 Veljko Vasiljević AK Mladost, Zaječar 2005-11-08 1 2 8:51.53 12 

2 341 Nikola Mijailović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2004-07-24 1 1 8:51.81 11 

3 342 Kabir Ziljkić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2006-12-13 2 5 9:41.65 10 

4 416 Milan Marković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-05-23 3 3 10:08.51 9 

 394 Maksim Puškar AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 2004-10-19 2 7 DNF  

 411 Đorđe Dedijer AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-01-01 4 4 DNS  

 310 Nikola Vukelja ARK Maratonac, Kruševac 2003-06-07 3 6 DNS  
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RESULTS 
5000M - 5000 m M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 18:15 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 246 Željko Todorović AK Cer, Šabac 2003-08-12 1 2 15:59.57 12 

2 416 Milan Marković AK Top Jump, Beograd 2006-05-23 1 1 17:15.71 11 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Wind speed: -0.8 

RESULTS 
110HM - 110 m prepone (0.991) M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 15:50 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 269 Aleksandar Kamaljević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-12-27 1 4 16.33 7 

2 326 Nikola Ilić AK Mladost, Zemun 2003-10-03 2 5 16.72 6 

3 436 Jovan Kojadinović AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-10-14 3 2 17.11 5 

4 328 Miloš Spasojević AK Mladost, Zemun 2005-03-30 1 3 17.59 4 

 

 
Wind speed: -0.5 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 445 Strahinja Radaković AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-08-21 1 4 14.28 12 

2 279 Bogdan Vidojković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-02-26 2 3 14.33 11 

3 278 Mateja Sandić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-05-01 3 5 15.01 10 

4 349 Filip Stojanovski OAK Beograd, Beograd 2004-04-30 4 6 15.06 9 

5 433 Marko Beljanski AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-08-29 5 2 15.13 8 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
110HM - 110 m prepone (0.991) M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 15:50 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 445 Strahinja Radaković 2004-08-21 1 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 14.28  2:4 

2 279 Bogdan Vidojković 2003-02-26 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 14.33  2:3 

3 278 Mateja Sandić 2004-05-01 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 15.01  2:5 

4 349 Filip Stojanovski 2004-04-30 4 OAK Beograd, Beograd 15.06  2:6 

5 433 Marko Beljanski 2004-08-29 5 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 15.13  2:2 

6 269 Aleksandar Kamaljević 2004-12-27 6 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 16.33  2:4 

7 326 Nikola Ilić 2003-10-03 7 AK Mladost, Zemun 16.72  2:5 

8 436 Jovan Kojadinović 2004-10-14 8 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 17.11  2:2 

9 328 Miloš Spasojević 2005-03-30 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 17.59  2:3 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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RESULTS 
400HM - 400 m prepone (0.914) M - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:10 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 264 Petar Andrović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-07-12 1 4 1:00.15 12 

2 441 Teodor Panić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-05-13 2 6 1:00.22 11 

3 297 Filip Radojević AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2006-08-04 1 2 1:06.47 10 

4 328 Miloš Spasojević AK Mladost, Zemun 2005-03-30 2 3 1:10.46 9 

5 329 Arsenije Stojanov AK Mladost, Zemun 2005-09-26 3 5 1:13.49 8 

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 
HJM - skok uvis M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:15 
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Pos 
Bib Name Club DOB 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.74 1.78 1.82 1.85 1.88 1.94 Best Place Note 

7  

333 
 

Lazar Manojlović 
 

OAK Morava, Ćuprija 
 

2005-06-21 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
1.88 1 12 

10  

360 
 

Maid Preljević 
 

AK Polet, Prijepolje 
 

2004-11-04 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
 1.85 2 11 

4  

450 
 

Vuk Šolaja 
AK Vojvodina, Novi 
Sad 

 

2007-08-04 
 

o 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
  1.82 3 10 

9  

297 
 

Filip Radojević 
 

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
 

2006-08-04 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xr 
    1.74 4 8.5 

11  

412 
 

Luka Dimitrijević 
AK Top Jump, 
Beograd 

 

2003-09-20 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
    1.74 4 8.5 

5  

410 
 

Luka Bošković 
AK Top Jump, 
Beograd 

 

2006-07-06 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

r 
     1.70 6 7 

2  

241 
 

Marko Kovač 
AK Borac sa Klise, 
Novi Sad 

 

2007-05-20 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
      1.65 7 6 

6  

274 
 

Marko Mrđenović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

 

2006-06-10 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
      1.65 8 5 

3  

414 
 

Danilo Hrnjaz 
AK Top Jump, 
Beograd 

 

2007-06-12 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
        1.55 9 4 

1  

434 
 

Aleksa Brojčin 
AK Vojvodina, Novi 
Sad 

 

2007-09-28 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
          1.45 10 3 

8  

276 
 

Miloš Nikolić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

 

2006-09-05 
 

xxx 
           NH   
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RESULTS 
PVM - skok motkom M - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 15:30 
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Pos 
Bib Name Club DOB 2.60 2.80 3.40 4.30 Best Place Note 

3  

433 
 

Marko Beljanski 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
 

2004-08-29 
 

- 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
3.40 1 12 

1  

333 
 

Lazar Manojlović 
 

OAK Morava, Ćuprija 
 

2005-06-21 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
  2.60 2 11 

2  

431 
 

Uroš Amidžić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
 

2006-11-22 
    DNS   

http://www.opentrack.run/


RESULTS 
LJM - skok udalj M - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:40 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

418 
 

Žarko Nikolić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2004-06 
-24 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

6.64 
(-0.2) 

  6.64 
(-0.2) 

 

12 

2  

446 
 

Strahinja Radojević 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-07 
-24 

6.62 
(-0.2) 

6.56 
(-0.4) 

6.28 
(0.5) 

6.36 
(-0.4) 

  6.62 
(-0.2) 

 

11 

3  

273 
 

Miloš Mijatović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2003-09 
-14 

x 
() 

6.30 
(0.2) 

x 
() 

6.50 
(0.5) 

  6.50 
(+0.5) 

 

10 

4  

410 
 

Luka Bošković 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-07 
-06 

6.05 
(0.3) 

6.41 
(-0.1) 

6.33 
(-0.2) 

6.34 
(-0.1) 

  6.41 
(-0.1) 

 

9 

5  

326 
 

Nikola Ilić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2003-10 
-03 

6.24 
(-0.1) 

x 
() 

6.25 
(-0.2) 

r 
() 

  6.25 
(-0.2) 

 

8 

6  

433 
 

Marko Beljanski 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-08 
-29 

6.19 
(-0.1) 

x 
() 

r 
() 

   6.19 
(-0.1) 

 

7 

7  

412 
 

Luka Dimitrijević 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2003-09 
-20 

6.17 
(-0.1) 

r 
() 

    6.17 
(-0.1) 

 

6 

8  

268 
 

Milutin Jovanović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2003-12 
-31 

6.00 
(-0.3) 

5.95 
(0.1) 

6.05 
(-0.1) 

r 
() 

  6.05 
(-0.1) 

 

5 

9  

442 
 

Miloš Pavlov 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2006-04 
-20 

6.00 
(0.4) 

5.98 
(-0.3) 

4.37 
(-0.3) 

x 
() 

  6.00 
(+0.4) 

 

4 

10  

265 
 

Ljubomir Filipović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2004-06 
-19 

5.73 
(-0.4) 

5.92 
(-0.3) 

x 
() 

5.69 
(-0.1) 

  5.92 
(-0.3) 

 

3 

11  

297 
 

Filip Radojević 
 

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
2006-08 
-04 

5.31 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

5.24 
(0.3) 

4.87 
(-0.3) 

  5.31 
(-0.6) 

 

2 

  

272 
 

Aleksandar Micich 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2004-04 
-18 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

  NM 
() 

 

  

449 
 

Igor Zelenović 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-08 
-20 

      DNS 
() 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

273 
 

Miloš Mijatović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2003-09 
-14 

13.74 
(-0.2) 

13.57 
(1.1) 

14.18 
(1.2) 

14.14 
() 

  14.18 
(+1.2) 

 

12 

2  

418 
 

Žarko Nikolić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2004-06 
-24 

13.47 
(-0.4) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

   13.47 
(-0.4) 

 

11 

3  

328 
 

Miloš Spasojević 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2005-03 
-30 

x 
() 

x 
() 

13.22 
(1.0) 

12.92 
() 

  13.22 
(+1.0) 

 

10 

4  

326 
 

Nikola Ilić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2003-10 
-03 

x 
() 

13.16 
(0.4) 

r 
() 

- 
() 

  13.16 
(+0.4) 

 

9 

5  

412 
 

Luka Dimitrijević 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2003-09 
-20 

12.84 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

12.63 
() 

  12.84 
(-0.6) 

 

8 

6  

297 
 

Filip Radojević 
 

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
2006-08 
-04 

12.12 
(-0.2) 

- 
() 

12.20 
(0.1) 

12.60 
() 

  12.60 
() 

 

7 

7  

442 
 

Miloš Pavlov 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2006-04 
-20 

12.43 
(0.2) 

r 
() 

 - 
() 

  12.43 
(+0.2) 

 

6 

8  

242 
 

Ivan Martinović 
AK Borac sa Klise, Novi 
Sad 

2004-03 
-08 

12.30 
(0.2) 

12.41 
(0.8) 

12.21 
(1.4) 

12.15 
() 

  12.41 
(+0.8) 

 

5 

9  

327 
 

Damjan Jelić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2007-03 
-29 

11.86 
(-0.6) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

12.35 
() 

  12.35 
() 

 

4 

10  

360 
 

Maid Preljević 
 

AK Polet, Prijepolje 
2004-11 
-04 

x 
() 

11.97 
(1.2) 

11.90 
(1.0) 

12.08 
() 

  12.08 
() 

 

3 

11  

436 
 

Jovan Kojadinović 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-10 
-14 

x 
() 

x 
() 

11.73 
(0.8) 

11.72 
() 

  11.73 
(+0.8) 

 

2 

12  

373 
 

Srećko Makuljević 
 

AK Ruma, Ruma 
2006-09 
-20 

11.60 
(-0.7) 

x 
() 

11.66 
(0.3) 

11.02 
() 

  11.66 
(+0.3) 

 

1 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

267 
 

Stefan Jovanov 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2004-10 
-15 

 

16.85 
 

17.35 
 

17.07 
 

x 
   

17.35 
 

12 

2  

377 
 

Petar Ilić 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2003-10 
-09 

 

15.14 
 

15.64 
 

15.80 
 

x 
   

15.80 
 

11 

3  

294 
 

Aleksa Marinković 
 

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
2003-09 
-13 

 

x 
 

13.74 
 

14.06 
 

x 
   

14.06 
 

10 

4  

382 
 

Kristijan Murina 
AK Smederevo, 
Smederevo 

2004-02 
-20 

 

13.45 
 

12.60 
 

x 
 

x 
   

13.45 
 

9 

5  

309 
 

Nikola Terzić 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-02 
-09 

 

12.48 
 

x 
 

13.36 
 

x 
   

13.36 
 

8 

6  

374 
 

Filip Čarnopiski 
 

AK Ruma, Ruma 
2006-02 
-14 

 

12.82 
 

12.64 
 

12.39 
 

12.80 
   

12.82 
 

7 

7  

395 
 

Tamaš Čorba 
 

AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 
2004-04 
-16 

 

12.22 
 

11.81 
 

11.97 
 

x 
   

12.22 
 

6 

8  

238 
 

Vukašin Đurić 
 

AK AS023, Zrenjanin 
2005-12 
-24 

 

10.02 
 

x 
 

10.60 
 

x 
   

10.60 
 

5 

9  

438 
 

Jovan Milivojević 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2006-01 
-01 

 

9.76 
 

10.38 
 

10.38 
 

r 
   

10.38 
 

4 

10  

280 
 

Vasilije Ćorić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2003-05 
-12 

 

9.78 
 

x 
 

9.83 
 

x 
   

9.83 
 

3 

11  

269 
 

Aleksandar Kamaljević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2004-12 
-27 

 

8.40 
 

7.55 
 

9.40 
 

8.98 
   

9.40 
 

2 

  

447 
 

Jovan Stranić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-06 
-26 

       

DNS 
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RESULTS 
DTM - bacanje diska (1.75 kg) M - 2022-05-29 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

377 
 

Petar Ilić 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2003-10 
-09 

 

46.35 
 

45.46 
 

x 
 

x 
   

46.35 
 

12 

2  

267 
 

Stefan Jovanov 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2004-10 
-15 

 

43.61 
 

42.11 
 

43.17 
 

45.60 
   

45.60 
 

11 

3  

374 
 

Filip Čarnopiski 
 

AK Ruma, Ruma 
2006-02 
-14 

 

x 
 

x 
 

x 
 

42.67 
   

42.67 
 

10 

4  

309 
 

Nikola Terzić 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-02 
-09 

 

x 
 

41.11 
 

x 
 

x 
   

41.11 
 

9 

5  

399 
 

Dositej Obradović 
AK Takovo, Gornji 
Milanovac 

2003-05 
-23 

 

38.12 
 

39.63 
 

x 
 

36.97 
   

39.63 
 

8 

6  

294 
 

Aleksa Marinković 
 

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
2003-09 
-13 

 

x 
 

38.40 
 

x 
 

r 
   

38.40 
 

7 

7  

438 
 

Jovan Milivojević 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2006-01 
-01 

 

34.39 
 

35.88 
 

x 
 

36.34 
   

36.34 
 

6 

8  

437 
 

Marko Marić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-09 
-06 

 

33.51 
 

r 
     

33.51 
 

5 

9  

433 
 

Marko Beljanski 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-08 
-29 

 

32.12 
 

32.90 
 

x 
 

x 
   

32.90 
 

4 

10  

390 
 

Siniša Drljača 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2004-04 
-10 

 

x 
 

27.30 
 

28.55 
 

29.12 
   

29.12 
 

3 

11  

326 
 

Nikola Ilić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2003-10 
-03 

 

23.46 
 

25.43 
 

26.03 
 

23.80 
   

26.03 
 

2 

12  

448 
 

David Tetkić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2005-08 
-08 

 

26.01 
 

x 
 

x 
 

24.83 
   

26.01 
 

1 
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HTM - bacanje kladiva (6 kg) M - 2022-05-28 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

438 
 

Jovan Milivojević 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2006-01 
-01 

 

38.02 
 

44.71 
 

x 
 

x 
   

44.71 
 

12 

2  

395 
 

Tamaš Čorba 
 

AKŽ Spartak, Subotica 
2004-04 
-16 

 

x 
 

36.59 
 

x 
 

36.86 
   

36.86 
 

11 

3  

267 
 

Stefan Jovanov 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2004-10 
-15 

 

33.45 
 

35.03 
 

r 
    

35.03 
 

10 

4  

448 
 

David Tetkić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2005-08 
-08 

 

x 
 

x 
 

31.66 
 

34.56 
   

34.56 
 

9 

5  

309 
 

Nikola Terzić 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-02 
-09 

 

24.02 
 

r 
     

24.02 
 

8 

6  

444 
 

Miloš Raco 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2005-08 
-19 

 

19.36 
 

10.44 
 

20.81 
 

21.86 
   

21.86 
 

7 

7  

432 
 

Miloš Andžić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2006-07 
-11 

 

18.86 
 

17.91 
 

21.70 
 

x 
   

21.70 
 

6 

8  

418 
 

Žarko Nikolić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2004-06 
-24 

 

21.35 
 

r 
     

21.35 
 

5 

9  

294 
 

Aleksa Marinković 
 

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
2003-09 
-13 

 

x 
 

19.06 
 

r 
    

19.06 
 

4 

10  

443 
 

Marko Raco 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2005-08 
-19 

 

x 
 

17.18 
 

x 
 

16.48 
   

17.18 
 

3 

11  

328 
 

Miloš Spasojević 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2005-03 
-30 

 

14.77 
 

14.81 
 

r 
    

14.81 
 

2 

  

447 
 

Jovan Stranić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-06 
-26 

       

DNS 
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JTM - bacanje koplja (800 g) M - 2022-05-29 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

437 
 

Marko Marić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2004-09 
-06 

 

54.71 
 

53.35 
 

52.77 
 

57.70 
   

57.70 
 

12 

2  

399 
 

Dositej Obradović 
AK Takovo, Gornji 
Milanovac 

2003-05 
-23 

 

54.17 
 

52.74 
 

51.22 
 

46.58 
   

54.17 
 

11 

3  

392 
 

Milivoj Ćirić 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2006-03 
-02 

 

50.17 
 

48.07 
 

50.14 
 

48.49 
   

50.17 
 

10 

4  

415 
 

Veljko Josipović 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2003-04 
-25 

 

49.85 
 

47.45 
 

49.26 
 

49.88 
   

49.88 
 

9 

5  

238 
 

Vukašin Đurić 
 

AK AS023, Zrenjanin 
2005-12 
-24 

 

x 
 

46.35 
 

45.80 
 

x 
   

46.35 
 

8 

6  

390 
 

Siniša Drljača 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2004-04 
-10 

 

43.64 
 

41.44 
 

r 
    

43.64 
 

7 

7  

412 
 

Luka Dimitrijević 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2003-09 
-20 

 

34.43 
 

36.37 
 

r 
    

36.37 
 

6 

8  

417 
 

Jovan Miljković 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-08 
-02 

 

33.34 
 

32.06 
 

35.46 
 

33.25 
   

35.46 
 

5 

9  

391 
 

Marko Vučenović 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2006-04 
-01 

 

30.56 
 

34.83 
 

x 
 

r 
   

34.83 
 

4 

10  

294 
 

Aleksa Marinković 
 

AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
2003-09 
-13 

 

x 
 

29.54 
 

30.92 
 

x 
   

30.92 
 

3 

11  

355 
 

Pavle Džodan 
 

AK Partizan, Beograd 
2006-12 
-08 

 

28.58 
 

r 
     

28.58 
 

2 

12  

420 
 

Relja Rašljić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2003-11 
-04 

 

24.11 
 

x 
 

26.08 
 

r 
   

26.08 
 

1 
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Marko Kovač, Vasilije Milić, Mihajlo Kabić, Ivan Martinović 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 3 CZB1 
CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd  

42.37 12
 

Miloš Mijatović, Bogdan Vidojković, Mateja Sandić, Aleksandar Micich 

2 7 TJB 
TJB AK Top Jump, Beogra 

44.24 11
 

Relja Rašljić, Žarko Nikolić, Luka Dimitrijević, Miloš Nisić 

3 5 CZB2 
CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 

44.79 10
 

Novica Atanasković, Nemanja Glišić, Aleksandar Kamaljević, Mihajlo Kiš 

4 8 VNS 
VNS AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 

45.32 9
 

Uroš Kekić, Aleks Bezkorvajnij, Vuk Šolaja, Andrija Erg 

5 6 KRA 
KRA AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 

45.56 8
 

Filip Radojević, Andrija Popović, Vladimir Prole, Nikola Jelenić 

6 4 MLZ 
MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun 

48.03 7
 

Luka Tomić, Strahinja Zdravković, Miloš Spasojević, Nikola Ilić 

7 2 BKL 
BKL AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad  

48.68 6
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ST4M - 4x400 m M - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 19:10 
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Mihajlo Kabić, Vasilije Milić, Marko Kovač, Ivan Martinović 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 5 TJB 
TJB AK Top Jump, Beograd  

3:32.73 12
 

Žarko Nikolić, Luka Dimitrijević, Relja Rašljić, Miloš Nisić 

2 7 KRA 
KRA AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo  

3:33.14 11
 

Filip Radojević, Vladimir Prole, Andrija Popović, Nikola Jelenić 

3 4 CZB 
CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd  

3:43.67 10
 

Aleksandar Kamaljević, Dimitrije Vasiljević, Vasilije Ćorić, Filip Nedeljković 

4 6 MLZ1 
MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun  

3:46.48 9
 

Damjan Jelić, Miloš Spasojević, Nikola Ilić, Arsenije Stojanov 

5 8 BKL 
BKL AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad  

4:03.43 8
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STARIJI JUNIORI 
PLASMAN KLUB 110m pr. kladivo 100m 1500m kugla 400m skok uvis dalj 5000m 4x100m UKUPNO I dan motka 400m pr. troskok 200m 800m 3000m disk koplje 4x400m UKUPNO 

1 CZB 11+10+7 10 12+11+9+7+5+4 6 12+3+2 7 5 10+5+3  12+10   12 12 12+11+8+4+3 10  11  10  

  28 10 48 6 17 7 5 18  22 161  12 12 38 10  11  10 254 

2 VNS 12+8+5 12+9+7+6+3   4 10+8+5 10+3 11+7+4  9  12 11 6+2 10+6   6+5+4+1 12   

  25 37   4 23 13 22  9 133 12 11 8 16   16 12  208 

3 TJB  5     8,5+7+4 12+9+6 11 11    11+8 9 3 10+9  9+6+5+1 12  

   5     19,5 27 11 11 73,5   19 9 3 19  21 12 156,5 

4 KRA  4 2  10 6 8,5 2  8   10 7 7+5   7 3 11  

   4 2  10 6 8,5 2  8 40,5  10 7 12   7 3 11 90,5 

5 MLZ 6+4 2      8  7   9+8 10+9+4    2  9  

  10 2      8  7 27  17 23    2  9 78 

6 OAK 9  10+8+6   11+9                

  9  24   20     53          53 

7 SSU  11  11 6 12          12      

   11  11 6 12     40     12     52 

8 MOĆ   3 12   12     11    11      

    3 12   12    27 11    11     49 

9 NOP    9+8            8 11     

     17       17     8 11    36 

10 KRU  8   8 3          5  9    

   8   8 3     19     5  9   33 

11 BKL       6   6    5      8  

        6   6 12   5      8 25 

12 SSM                  3 10+7+4   

            0       3 21  24 

13 SIR     11             12    

      11      11       12   23 

15 ASZ    7 5           2   8   

     7 5      12     2   8  22 

14 MZA    10             12     

     10       10      12    22 

16 TGM                  8 11   

            0       8 11  19 

17 RUM     7         1    10    

      7      7   1    10   18 

18 POP       11       3        

        11    11   3       14 
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19 CER         12             

          12  12          12 

20 SMD     9                 

      9      9          9 

20 POŽ                9      

            0     9     9 

22 PRI                7      

            0     7     7 

23 VVA                6      

            0     6     6 

24 PKI      4                

       4     4          4 

24 DIP                4      

            0     4     4 

26 RKG               2       

            0    2      2 

26 PBG                   2   

            0        2  2 
                     

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Wind speed: +0.3 
 

 
 

100Z - 100 m Ž - 2022-05-28 
Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:25 

Race 1 of 2 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 401 Sara Botunjac AK Top Jump, Beograd 2008-07-25 1 4 12.99 6 

2 422 Nastasja Kajfeš AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2005-05-15 1 7 13.01 5 

3 409 Nađa Đurđević AK Top Jump, Beograd 2004-08-12 1 3 13.20 4 

4 247 Aleksandra Balinovac AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2003-06-03 2 5 13.20 3 

5 316 Nina Maksić AK Mladost, Zemun 2006-02-27 2 2 13.24 2 

6 249 Teodora Džigal AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-09-22 3 6 13.43 1 

 

 
Wind speed: +0.2 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 426 Anastasija Miča AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2003-12-26 1 5 12.26 12 

2 344 Vanja Drča OAK Beograd, Beograd 2004-10-13 2 3 12.35 11 

3 345 Jovana Milošević OAK Beograd, Beograd 2005-09-17 1 6 12.41 10 

4 239 Mina Mijatović AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad 2008-10-06 1 7 12.71 9 

5 323 Andrea Prvanović AK Mladost, Zemun 2006-10-12 2 2 12.85 8 

6 369 Magdalena Stevanović AK Radnički, Kragujevac 2005-03-23 3 4 12.92 7 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Summary of round 1 
100Z - 100 m Ž - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:25 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 426 Anastasija Miča 2003-12-26 1 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 12.26  2:5 

2 344 Vanja Drča 2004-10-13 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 12.35  2:3 

3 345 Jovana Milošević 2005-09-17 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 12.41  2:6 

4 239 Mina Mijatović 2008-10-06 1 AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad 12.71  2:7 

5 323 Andrea Prvanović 2006-10-12 2 AK Mladost, Zemun 12.85  2:2 

6 369 Magdalena Stevanović 2005-03-23 3 AK Radnički, Kragujevac 12.92  2:4 

7 401 Sara Botunjac 2008-07-25 2 AK Top Jump, Beograd 12.99  2:4 

8 422 Nastasja Kajfeš 2005-05-15 4 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 13.01  2:7 

9 409 Nađa Đurđević 2004-08-12 3 AK Top Jump, Beograd 13.20  2:3 

10 247 Aleksandra Balinovac 2003-06-03 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.20  2:5 

11 316 Nina Maksić 2006-02-27 5 AK Mladost, Zemun 13.24  2:2 

12 249 Teodora Džigal 2005-09-22 6 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 13.43  2:6 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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Wind speed: +1.3 

RESULTS 
200Z - 200 m Ž - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:30 

Race 1 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 429 Katarina Čabrilo AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-07-04 1 4 26.44 7 

2 313 Katarina Jahoda AK Mladost, Zemun 2007-05-20 1 5 26.49 6 

3 452 Anja Pavlović AK VAK 014, Valjevo 2006-10-06 1 3 26.55 4 

4 316 Nina Maksić AK Mladost, Zemun 2006-02-27 2 6 26.65 3 

5 249 Teodora Džigal AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-09-22 3 7 27.28 2 

6 368 Milica Gajović AK Radnički, Kragujevac 2003-07-31 2 2 27.32 1 

 

 
Wind speed: -0.2 

Race 2 of 2 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 345 Jovana Milošević OAK Beograd, Beograd 2005-09-17 1 3 24.98 12 

2 344 Vanja Drča OAK Beograd, Beograd 2004-10-13 1 6 25.45 11 

3 282 Marija Mrkela AK Dinamo, Pančevo 2005-07-21 2 5 25.74 10 

4 323 Andrea Prvanović AK Mladost, Zemun 2006-10-12 3 2 25.95 9 

5 405 Elena Simić AK Top Jump, Beograd 2007-06-22 1 4 25.99 8 

8 233 Andrea Sremac AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2003-06-26 3 7 26.54 5 
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Summary of round 1 
200Z - 200 m Ž - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 16:30 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 345 Jovana Milošević 2005-09-17 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 24.98  2:3 

2 344 Vanja Drča 2004-10-13 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 25.45  2:6 

3 282 Marija Mrkela 2005-07-21 2 AK Dinamo, Pančevo 25.74  2:5 

4 323 Andrea Prvanović 2006-10-12 3 AK Mladost, Zemun 25.95  2:2 

5 405 Elena Simić 2007-06-22 1 AK Top Jump, Beograd 25.99  2:4 

6 429 Katarina Čabrilo 2004-07-04 2 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 26.44  2:4 

7 313 Katarina Jahoda 2007-05-20 2 AK Mladost, Zemun 26.49  2:5 

8 233 Andrea Sremac 2003-06-26 3 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 26.54  2:7 

9 452 Anja Pavlović 2006-10-06 4 AK VAK 014, Valjevo 26.55  2:3 

10 316 Nina Maksić 2006-02-27 5 AK Mladost, Zemun 26.65  2:6 

11 249 Teodora Džigal 2005-09-22 6 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 27.28  2:7 

12 368 Milica Gajović 2003-07-31 4 AK Radnički, Kragujevac 27.32  2:2 
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RESULTS 
400Z - 400 m Ž - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:35 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 375 Mila Marinković AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2004-05-15 1 4 56.94 12 

2 258 Jana Rajić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-09-05 1 5 1:02.05 6 

3 351 Tara Lečić AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-04-12 2 7 1:03.16 4 

4 253 Anđela Kondić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-09-29 2 3 1:04.06 3 

5 321 Anja Pavić AK Mladost, Zemun 2005-08-19 1 2 1:04.97 2 

 288 Dušica Vučković AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 2004-07-12 3 6 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 336 Lena Maletić AK Mladost, Zaječar 2006-10-03 1 5 57.95 11 

2 452 Anja Pavlović AK VAK 014, Valjevo 2006-10-06 2 2 57.98 10 

3 281 Sanja Marić AK Dinamo, Pančevo 2006-10-12 3 4 58.09 9 

4 282 Marija Mrkela AK Dinamo, Pančevo 2005-07-21 4 6 58.11 8 

5 313 Katarina Jahoda AK Mladost, Zemun 2007-05-20 1 3 59.95 7 

6 368 Milica Gajović AK Radnički, Kragujevac 2003-07-31 2 7 1:02.49 5 
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Summary of round 1 
400Z - 400 m Ž - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:35 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 375  

Mila Marinković 
2004-05-15 1 AK Sirmium, Sremska 56.94  2:4 

     Mitrovica   

2 336 Lena Maletić 2006-10-03 1 AK Mladost, Zaječar 57.95 2:5 

3 452 Anja Pavlović 2006-10-06 2 AK VAK 014, Valjevo 57.98 2:2 

4 281 Sanja Marić 2006-10-12 3 AK Dinamo, Pančevo 58.09 2:4 

5 282 Marija Mrkela 2005-07-21 4 AK Dinamo, Pančevo 58.11 2:6 

6 313 Katarina Jahoda 2007-05-20 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 59.95 2:3 

7 258 Jana Rajić 2008-09-05 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1:02.05 2:5 

8 368 Milica Gajović 2003-07-31 2 AK Radnički, Kragujevac 1:02.49 2:7 

9 351 Tara Lečić 2008-04-12 3 AK Partizan, Beograd 1:03.16 2:7 

10 253 Anđela Kondić 2004-09-29 3 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1:04.06 2:3 

11 321 Anja Pavić 2005-08-19 5 AK Mladost, Zemun 1:04.97 2:2 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 29-May-2022 07:37:59, Europe/Belgrade Page 32 of 49 

 

 

 

RESULTS 
800Z - 800 m Ž - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:45 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 244 Dunja Sikima AK Banat, Zrenjanin 2005-12-11 1 1 2:09.95 12 

2 361 Maša Rajić AK Požarevac, Požarevac 2007-04-02 1 5 2:10.52 11 

3 340 Saima Murić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2006-05-19 2 4 2:13.84 10 

4 335 Iva Maletić AK Mladost, Zaječar 2003-10-08 1 2 2:14.27 9 

5 363 Kristina Stojanović AK Požarevac, Požarevac 2004-12-05 2 6 2:16.95 8 

6 281 Sanja Marić AK Dinamo, Pančevo 2006-10-12 3 7 2:18.23 7 

7 362 Katarina Rogožarski AK Požarevac, Požarevac 2005-11-23 4 4 2:21.80 6 

8 336 Lena Maletić AK Mladost, Zaječar 2006-10-03 5 8 2:22.73 5 

9 331 Iva Arsenijević OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2004-01-25 3 2 2:23.01 4 

10 258 Jana Rajić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-09-05 2 8 2:23.21 3 

11 366 Jovana Gladić AK Proleter, Zrenjanin 2003-04-04 4 3 2:25.97 2 
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www.opentrack.run 

RESULTS 
1500Z - 1500 m Ž - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:05 
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Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 340 Saima Murić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2006-05-19 1 15 4:29.84 12 

2 335 Iva Maletić AK Mladost, Zaječar 2003-10-08 1 2 4:33.20 11 

3 339 Mejra Mehmedović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2006-06-29 2 7 4:35.92 10 

4 251 Natalija Grujić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-03-22 3 13 4:38.61 9 

5 262 Tara Vučković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2008-02-25 1 8 4:46.40 8 

6 366 Jovana Gladić AK Proleter, Zrenjanin 2003-04-04 2 9 4:53.79 7 

7 331 Iva Arsenijević OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2004-01-25 3 10 4:54.90 6 

8 245 Đurđa Đokić ČAAK, Čačak 2008-01-16 2 11 5:05.99 5 

9 330 Aleksandra Arsenijević OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2007-10-06 3 6 5:10.12 4 

10 367 Maša Trbojević AK Proleter, Zrenjanin 2008-05-25 4 3 5:14.96 3 

11 286 Tea Miščević INĐ 2006-10-10 4 12 5:25.70 2 

12 389 Tara Žarić AK Srem, Sremska Mitrovica 2008-11-06 5 14 5:32.39 1 

13 311 Maša Milojkić AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2008-02-11 6 5 5:33.66  

14 353 Dunja Stanković AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-09-11 7 1 5:54.56  

15 231 Jelena Kotrošan AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2007-04-28 8 4 6:32.89  
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Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 339 Mejra Mehmedović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2006-06-29 1 3 10:14.27 12 

2 251 Natalija Grujić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-03-22 2 1 10:27.11 11 

3 318 Nikolija Marinković AK Mladost, Zemun 2008-12-04 1  15:23.75 10 

 322 Anja Pavlović AK Mladost, Zemun 2006-03-16 3 4 DNS  
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RESULTS 
5000Z - 5000 m Ž - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 18:15 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 381 Jovana Stanković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2005-07-14 1 2 21:16.73 12 

2 300 Lenka Gmijović AK Kruševac, Kruševac 2005-12-17 2 1 22:36.42 11 
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RESULTS 
5WZ - 5000 m hodanje Ž - 2022-05-29 
Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 15:00 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 284 Tanja Antić AK Dubočica, Leskovac 2004-09-06 1 8 25:14.17 12 

2 356 Mina Stanković AK Pirot, Pirot 2006-01-23 1 10 
25:48.22 

11
 

< < 
3 302  

Anja Nedeljković 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-05-24 2 1 

25:58.88 
10

 
~ ~ 

4 396 Milica Bunčić AK Tamiš, Pančevo 2005-12-20 2 6 28:42.67 9 

5 332 Iva Šutić OAK Morava, Ćuprija 2008-05-16 1 4 
29:10.12 

8
 

< 
6 299 Una Danilović AK Kruševac, Kruševac 2003-12-12 3 9 30:23.94 7 

7 397 Ana Marinković AK Tamiš, Pančevo 2008-05-30 2 5 31:48.36 6 

 232 Nađa Popov AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2008-09-05 3 3 
DQ 

TR 54.7.1 

(< < <) 
 303  

Anđelina Nikolić 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2006-10-02 3 7 

DQ 
TR 54.7.1 

(< < <) 
 230 Dunja Eremić AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2007-01-22 4 2 DNF 
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Wind speed: -0.5 

RESULTS 
100HZ - 100 m prepone (0.838) Ž - 2022-05-28 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 15:30 

 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 344 Vanja Drča OAK Beograd, Beograd 2004-10-13 1 6 14.60 12 

2 357 Jana Isailović AK Partizan, Kikinda 2004-07-19 2 3 15.18 11 

3 428 Milana Opačić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2005-01-26 1 4 15.28 10 

4 263 Jelena Ćorović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-03-17 3 1 16.65 9 

5 256 Ljubica Pavlović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-01-07 4 8 16.74 8 

6 319 Jovana Miloradović AK Mladost, Zemun 2003-07-15 5 2 18.02 7 

 484 Ana Lazarević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2005-07-14 2 5 DQ TR 22.6.2 

 304 Milica Slavković AK Kruševac, Kruševac 2004-08-24 6 7 DNF  
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RESULTS 
400HZ - 400 m prepone (0.762) Ž - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 15:50 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 240 Sara Zekić AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad 2005-11-07 1 5 1:08.74 9 

2 250 Katja Gajović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2006-09-18 2 2 1:10.48 8 

3 425 Marija Mikanović AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2004-07-30 1 3 1:14.36 5 

4 257 Milena Petrović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-05-14 2 6 1:14.37 4 

5 352 Anđelija Nestorović AK Partizan, Beograd 2008-02-24 1 4 1:17.62 3 

6 380 Andrea Milosavljević AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2007-04-01 2 7 1:20.90 2 

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 426 Anastasija Miča AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2003-12-26 1 3 1:01.77 12 

2 323 Andrea Prvanović AK Mladost, Zemun 2006-10-12 1 4 1:04.57 11 

3 325 Olga Stanković AK Mladost, Zemun 2006-05-20 2 2 1:06.94 10 

4 253 Anđela Kondić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-09-29 2 6 1:10.91 7 

5 321 Anja Pavić AK Mladost, Zemun 2005-08-19 5 7 1:11.08 6 

357 Jana Isailović AK Partizan, Kikinda 2004-07-19    5 5 DQ 
TR 22.6.2

 
YC TR 16.5.3 
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Summary of round 1 
400HZ - 400 m prepone (0.762) Ž - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 15:50 
Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 426 Anastasija Miča 2003-12-26 1 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 1:01.77  2:3 

2 323 Andrea Prvanović 2006-10-12 1 AK Mladost, Zemun 1:04.57  2:4 

3 325 Olga Stanković 2006-05-20 2 AK Mladost, Zemun 1:06.94  2:2 

4 240 Sara Zekić 2005-11-07 3 AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad 1:08.74  2:5 

5 250 Katja Gajović 2006-09-18 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1:10.48  2:2 

6 253 Anđela Kondić 2004-09-29 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1:10.91  2:6 

7 321 Anja Pavić 2005-08-19 5 AK Mladost, Zemun 1:11.08  2:7 

8 425 Marija Mikanović 2004-07-30 3 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 1:14.36  2:3 

9 257 Milena Petrović 2004-05-14 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 1:14.37  2:6 

10 352 Anđelija Nestorović 2008-02-24 1 AK Partizan, Beograd 1:17.62  2:4 

11 380 Andrea Milosavljević 2007-04-01 2 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 1:20.90  2:7 

 357 Jana Isailović 2004-07-19 5 AK Partizan, Kikinda DQ  2:5 
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RESULTS 
3SCZ - 3000 m stipl (0.762) Ž - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:20 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 259 Milica Tomašević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2004-05-28 1 1 11:28.96 12 

2 381 Jovana Stanković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2005-07-14 1 2 13:59.91 11 
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RESULTS 
HJZ - skok uvis Ž - 2022-05-29 

Serbian U20 Cup - 28-29 May 2022 - START TIME: 17:15 
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Pos 
Bib Name Club DOB 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.64 1.68 1.72 1.75 1.78 1.81 1.84 1.87 Best Place Note 

9  

407 
 

Angelina Topić 
AK Top Jump, 
Beograd 

 

2005-07-26 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

r 
1.84 1 12 

12  

324 
 

Zorana Rokavec 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
 

2004-12-30 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

o 
 

r 
 1.81 2 11 

8  

359 
 

Nikolina Pejatović 
 

AK Polet, Prijepolje 
 

2006-01-06 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
   1.75 3 10 

7  

408 
 

Stela Ćuk 
AK Top Jump, 
Beograd 

 

2007-07-31 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
     1.68 4 9 

4  

315 
 

Ana Kovrlija 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
 

2008-08-01 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
       1.60 5 8 

6  

372 
Dragana 
Gnjatović 

 

AK Ruma, Ruma 
 

2007-02-05 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
        1.55 6 7 

5  

307 
 

Natalija Vojinović 
AK Kruševac, 
Kruševac 

 

2007-09-09 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xo 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
        1.55 7 6 

2  

234 
 

Maša Vorkapić 
 

AK AS023, Zrenjanin 
 

2008-04-21 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
         1.50 8 4.5 

10  

325 
 

Olga Stanković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
 

2006-05-20 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
         1.50 8 4.5 

1  

383 
 

Iva Bežanović 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

 

2008-01-24 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
         1.50 10 3 

11  

256 
 

Ljubica Pavlović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

 

2004-01-07 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
           1.40 11 2 

3  

290 
 

Tamara Savić 
AK Kraljevo, 
Kraljevo 

 

2008-06-12 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
           1.40 12 1 

13  

243 
 

MIlana Kordin 
 

AK Banat, Zrenjanin 
 

2003-10-21 
              DNS   
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Pos 
Bib Name Club DOB 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 Best Place Note 

2  

424 
 

Olivera Kanazir 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
 

2005-03-31 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
2.80 1 12 

1  

427 
 

Anastasija Obradović 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
 

2005-09-30 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
     2.30 2 11 

3  

423 
 

Milica Kanazir 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
 

2005-03-31 
 

xxo 
 

- 
 

xxo 
 

- 
 

xxx 
    2.30 3 10 

http://www.opentrack.run/
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LJZ - skok udalj Ž - 2022-05-29 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

400 
 

Teodora Boberić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-09 
-02 

6.00 
(2.1) 

6.14 
(2.2) 

x 
() 

6.10 
(2.3) 

  6.14 
(+2.2) 

 

12 

2  

407 
 

Angelina Topić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-07 
-26 

5.95 
(1.5) 

r 
() 

    5.95 
(+1.5) 

 

11 

3  

451 
 

Jana Dragutinović 
 

AK Voždovac, Beograd 
2003-12 
-23 

5.74 
(1.5) 

x 
() 

5.77 
(1.5) 

x 
() 

  5.77 
(+1.5) 

 

10 

4  

338 
 

Dunja Sedlečak 
AK Novi Beograd, 
Beograd 

2005-09 
-20 

5.75 
(1.5) 

5.41 
(1.9) 

x 
() 

5.53 
(1.7) 

  5.75 
(+1.5) 

 

9 

5  

255 
 

Jovana Mićić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2005-08 
-11 

x 
() 

5.74 
(3.0) 

5.74 
(1.8) 

x 
() 

  5.74 
(+3.0) 

 

8 

6  

388 
 

Milana Simić 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2005-04 
-20 

5.54 
(1.9) 

5.66 
(1.2) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

  5.66 
(+1.2) 

 

7 

7  

369 
 

Magdalena Stevanović 
 

AK Radnički, Kragujevac 
2005-03 
-23 

x 
(1.0) 

x 
() 

5.50 
(2.2) 

5.45 
(1.5) 

  5.50 
(+2.2) 

 

6 

8  

430 
 

Teodora Đermanović 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2007-01 
-21 

5.05 
(1.6) 

4.90 
(1.5) 

x 
() 

5.37 
(2.1) 

  5.37 
(+2.1) 

 

5 

9  

422 
 

Nastasja Kajfeš 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2005-05 
-15 

5.26 
(1.4) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

  5.26 
(+1.4) 

 

4 

10  

403 
 

Marija Nisić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-11 
-29 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.22 
(1.7) 

  5.22 
(+1.7) 

 

3 

11  

247 
 

Aleksandra Balinovac 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2003-06 
-03 

x 
() 

3.37 
(1.5) 

5.10 
(1.3) 

r 
() 

  5.10 
(+1.3) 

 

2 

  

320 
 

Anđela Paunović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2007-05 
-01 

      DNS 
() 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1  

400 
 

Teodora Boberić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-09 
-02 

12.33 
(0.6) 

12.59 
(-0.4) 

12.65 
(0.6) 

r 
() 

  12.65 
(+0.6) 

 

12 

2  

407 
 

Angelina Topić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-07 
-26 

12.19 
(-1.6) 

12.36 
(-0.2) 

r 
() 

   12.36 
(-0.2) 

 

11 

3  

403 
 

Marija Nisić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2007-11 
-29 

12.07 
(0.9) 

x 
() 

x 
() 

r 
() 

  12.07 
(+0.9) 

 

10 

4  

261 
 

Vera Vukmirović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2007-06 
-02 

11.24 
(1.2) 

11.02 
(-1.2) 

10.61 
(-0.3) 

11.05 
(0.1) 

  11.24 
(+1.2) 

 

9 

5  

369 
 

Magdalena Stevanović 
 

AK Radnički, Kragujevac 
2005-03 
-23 

11.08 
(-1.2) 

10.92 
(-1.0) 

- 
() 

- 
() 

  11.08 
(-1.2) 

 

8 

6  

319 
 

Jovana Miloradović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2003-07 
-15 

x 
() 

11.06 
(-0.3) 

10.78 
(0.2) 

x 
() 

  11.06 
(-0.3) 

 

7 

7  

248 
 

Marina Branković 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2003-01 
-27 

10.30 
(-1.1) 

x 
() 

10.86 
(-0.6) 

10.61 
(0.2) 

  10.86 
(-0.6) 

 

6 

8  

370 
 

Ana Sofija Veljković 
 

AK Radnički, Kragujevac 
2006-01 
-29 

10.31 
(0.8) 

10.60 
(0.4) 

10.72 
(0.3) 

10.76 
(-0.4) 

  10.76 
(-0.4) 

 

5 

9  

321 
 

Anja Pavić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2005-08 
-19 

x 
() 

10.68 
(-0.1) 

10.67 
(0.7) 

10.60 
(-0.3) 

  10.68 
(-0.1) 

 

4 

10  

314 
 

Sara Jočić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2006-09 
-17 

10.17 
(1.2) 

10.06 
(-1.2) 

10.31 
(-0.3) 

10.24 
(-0.2) 

  10.31 
(-0.3) 

 

3 

  

451 
 

Jana Dragutinović 
 

AK Voždovac, Beograd 
2003-12 
-23 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

  NM 
() 

 

  

285 
 

Asija Berbo 
 

AK FAP, Priboj 
2006-05 
-23 

      DNS 
() 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

406 
 

Milica Stojkov 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-11 
-29 

 

12.31 
 

12.65 
 

12.02 
 

13.17 
   

13.17 
 

12 

2  

312 
 

Krstina Grujić 
 

AK Mladost, Užice 
2004-04 
-14 

 

11.29 
 

11.69 
 

11.13 
 

x 
   

11.69 
 

11 

3  

488 
 

Milica Poznanović 
 

AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 
2003-06 
-24 

 

11.10 
 

x 
 

10.60 
 

x 
   

11.10 
 

10 

4  

376 
 

Anja Čančarević 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2006-08 
-10 

 

10.79 
 

11.03 
 

x 
 

x 
   

11.03 
 

9 

5  

227 
 

Anastasija Bogićević 
 

AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 
2006-02 
-13 

 

x 
 

10.17 
 

10.69 
 

10.60 
   

10.69 
 

8 

6  

306 
 

Jana Sudimac 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-09 
-23 

 

10.01 
 

10.19 
 

10.18 
 

x 
   

10.19 
 

7 

7  

301 
 

Miona Ilijević 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2003-05 
-31 

 

7.90 
 

10.14 
 

7.83 
 

8.05 
   

10.14 
 

6 

8  

404 
 

Željena Pokrajac 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-07 
-21 

 

8.10 
 

9.07 
 

8.96 
 

8.24 
   

9.07 
 

5 

9  

402 
 

Nađa Ivanković 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-09 
-29 

 

8.32 
 

8.22 
 

9.02 
 

8.60 
   

9.02 
 

4 

10  

409 
 

Nađa Đurđević 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2004-08 
-12 

 

7.21 
 

7.54 
 

7.55 
 

6.75 
   

7.55 
 

3 

11  

252 
 

Mina Ivančević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

2006-10 
-24 

 

7.15 
 

7.29 
 

6.90 
 

7.11 
   

7.29 
 

2 

  

378 
 

Aleksandra Obradović 
 

AK Sloboda, Čačak 
2006-10 
-24 

       

DNS 
 

  

379 
 

Anđela Obradović 
 

AK Sloboda, Čačak 
2005-03 
-14 

       

DNS 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

488 
 

Milica Poznanović 
 

AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 
2003-06 
-24 

 

41.33 
 

x 
 

44.50 
 

44.15 
   

44.50 
 

12 

2  

406 
 

Milica Stojkov 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-11 
-29 

 

34.81 
 

x 
 

37.51 
 

x 
   

37.51 
 

11 

3  

306 
 

Jana Sudimac 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-09 
-23 

 

x 
 

x 
 

22.54 
 

35.48 
   

35.48 
 

10 

4  

376 
 

Anja Čančarević 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2006-08 
-10 

 

x 
 

33.63 
 

x 
 

x 
   

33.63 
 

9 

5  

301 
 

Miona Ilijević 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2003-05 
-31 

 

x 
 

31.02 
 

31.66 
 

x 
   

31.66 
 

8 

6  

398 
 

Staša Radoman 
AK Takovo, Gornji 
Milanovac 

2006-06 
-06 

 

x 
 

26.43 
 

29.37 
 

23.21 
   

29.37 
 

7 

7  

305 
 

Teodora Stojković 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2005-08 
-27 

 

28.15 
 

25.06 
 

25.13 
 

25.70 
   

28.15 
 

6 

8  

404 
 

Željena Pokrajac 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-07 
-21 

 

26.93 
 

20.71 
 

x 
 

27.86 
   

27.86 
 

5 

9  

407 
 

Angelina Topić 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-07 
-26 

 

21.41 
 

22.69 
 

25.73 
 

x 
   

25.73 
 

4 

10  

317 
 

Nađa Marinković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2007-01 
-10 

 

17.24 
 

19.25 
 

x 
 

21.84 
   

21.84 
 

3 

11  

384 
 

Teodora Debeljački 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2006-11 
-13 

 

21.32 
 

20.29 
 

x 
 

21.03 
   

21.32 
 

2 

12  

325 
 

Olga Stanković 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2006-05 
-20 

 

16.17 
 

16.61 
 

16.60 
 

16.34 
   

16.61 
 

1 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

386 
 

Mila Miljković 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2005-03 
-03 

 

44.17 
 

x 
 

44.84 
 

43.09 
   

44.84 
 

12 

2  

406 
 

Milica Stojkov 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2005-11 
-29 

 

32.11 
 

30.70 
 

r 
    

32.11 
 

11 

3  

404 
 

Željena Pokrajac 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-07 
-21 

 

23.09 
 

25.79 
 

22.76 
 

27.45 
   

27.45 
 

10 

4  

306 
 

Jana Sudimac 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-09 
-23 

 

20.75 
 

18.63 
 

22.21 
 

22.44 
   

22.44 
 

9 

5  

387 
 

Teodora Samac 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2005-08 
-20 

 

19.35 
 

18.92 
 

x 
 

r 
   

19.35 
 

8 

6  

305 
 

Teodora Stojković 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2005-08 
-27 

 

17.86 
 

17.24 
 

x 
 

19.33 
   

19.33 
 

7 

7  

301 
 

Miona Ilijević 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2003-05 
-31 

 

17.27 
 

18.42 
 

18.71 
 

18.66 
   

18.71 
 

6 

8  

402 
 

Nađa Ivanković 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-09 
-29 

 

x 
 

17.93 
 

18.33 
 

16.05 
   

18.33 
 

5 

9  

314 
 

Sara Jočić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2006-09 
-17 

 

15.94 
 

11.23 
 

x 
 

13.09 
   

15.94 
 

4 

10  

321 
 

Anja Pavić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2005-08 
-19 

 

15.34 
 

14.37 
 

r 
    

15.34 
 

3 

  

421 
 

Teodora Ilić 
 

AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2006-03 
-08 

       

DNS 
 

  

319 
 

Jovana Miloradović 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2003-07 
-15 

       

DNS 
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Place Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6  

Result 
Note 

1  

388 
 

Milana Simić 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2005-04 
-20 

 

30.01 
 

33.33 
 

31.41 
 

r 
   

33.33 
 

12 

2  

227 
 

Anastasija Bogićević 
 

AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 
2006-02 
-13 

 

29.91 
 

29.90 
 

30.94 
 

32.80 
   

32.80 
 

11 

3  

387 
 

Teodora Samac 
AK Srem, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

2005-08 
-20 

 

28.76 
 

28.04 
 

r 
    

28.76 
 

10 

4  

316 
 

Nina Maksić 
 

AK Mladost, Zemun 
2006-02 
-27 

 

25.92 
 

24.41 
 

r 
    

25.92 
 

9 

5  

306 
 

Jana Sudimac 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2004-09 
-23 

 

25.11 
 

22.88 
 

21.56 
 

r 
   

25.11 
 

8 

6  

301 
 

Miona Ilijević 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2003-05 
-31 

 

20.62 
 

19.83 
 

23.40 
 

r 
   

23.40 
 

7 

7  

235 
 

Hana Šoštarić 
 

AK AS023, Zrenjanin 
2006-11 
-18 

 

23.03 
 

22.70 
 

23.11 
 

19.92 
   

23.11 
 

6 

8  

354 
 

Anja Stojković 
 

AK Partizan, Beograd 
2006-06 
-26 

 

21.39 
 

22.86 
 

x 
 

x 
   

22.86 
 

5 

9  

402 
 

Nađa Ivanković 
 

AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2006-09 
-29 

 

15.70 
 

15.02 
 

x 
 

r 
   

15.70 
 

4 

10  

305 
 

Teodora Stojković 
 

AK Kruševac, Kruševac 
2005-08 
-27 

 

x 
 

12.64 
 

13.44 
 

r 
   

13.44 
 

3 

  

287 
 

Danica Jaramaz 
 

AOK Košutnjak, Beograd 
2003-05 
-27 

       

DNS 
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Anja Stojković, Anđelija Nestorović, Jelena Zečević, Teodora Aćimović 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Nina Maksić, Anja Pavić, Katarina Jahoda, Andrea Prvanović 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 6 TJB1 
TJB AK Top Jump, Beograd  

49.67 12
 

Sara Botunjac, Elena Simić, Teodora Boberić, Angelina Topić 

2 5 CZB1 
CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd  

50.25 11
 

Sanja Glišić, Aleksandra Balinovac, Teodora Džigal, Ana Lazarević 

3 4 SSM 
SSM AK Srem, Sremska Mitrovica  

53.13 5
 

Ivona Lajić, Iva Bežanović, Teodora Čonić, Milana Simić 

4 3 PBG 
PBG AK Partizan, Beograd 

53.46 4
 

 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 3 BKL 
BKL AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad 

50.78 10
 

Andrijana Jurešić, Nevena Ćurguz, Sara Zekić, Mina Mijatović 

2 4 ASZ 
ASZ AK AS023, Zrenjanin  

50.82 9
 

Nevena Stanaćev, Milica Božović, Nina Tot, Andrea Sremac 

3 5 TJB2 
TJB AK Top Jump, Beograd  

51.33 8
 

Jelena Pečenković, Nađa Đurđević, Marija Nisić, Stela Ćuk 

4 6 MLZ2 
MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun  

51.94 7
 

Valentina Režak, Olga Stanković, Nađa Marinković, Jovana Miloradović 

5 7 CZB2 
CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd  

52.22 6
 

Jelena Ćorović, Ljubica Pavlović, Anđela Kondić, Mina Ivančević 

 
2 MLZ1 

MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun  
DNF
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Place Lane Bib Team Result 

 1 KOS KOS AOK Košutnjak, Beograd  DNS 

 2 BNZ BNZ AK Banat, Zrenjanin DNS 

 
 

Race 2 of 2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Anja Pavić, Nina Maksić, Nađa Marinković, Ana Kovrlija 

Place Lane Bib Team Result 

1 8 POZ 
POZ AK Požarevac, Požarevac  

4:04.98 12
 

Janja Ranđelović, Katarina Rogožarski, Kristina Stojanović, Maša Rajić 

2 2 DIP 
DIP AK Dinamo, Pančevo  

4:07.93 11
 

Dunja Atanacković, Sanja Marić, Anastasija Mrkela, Marija Mrkela 

3 4 CZB1 
CZB AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd  

4:13.17 10
 

Teodora Džigal, Anđela Kondić, Milena Petrović, Jana Rajić 

4 3 MLZ1 
MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun  

4:16.07 9
 

Katarina Jahoda, Olga Stanković, Sofija Stanković, Sara Jočić 

5 7 BKL 
BKL AK Borac sa Klise, Novi Sad  

4:16.36 8
 

Mina Mijatović, Andrijana Jurešić, Nevena Ćurguz, Sara Zekić 

6 6 PRZ 
PRZ AK Proleter, Zrenjanin  

4:17.78 7
 

Maša Trbojević, Luna Antić, Elena Antić, Jovana Gladić 

7 5 MLZ2 
MLZ AK Mladost, Zemun  

4:19.49 6
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STARIJE JUNIORKE 
PLASMAN KLUB 100m pr. 100 m Motka Troskok 1500 m Disk 400 m 5000 m Koplje 4x100 m UKUPNO I dan 5000 m hod 400 m pr Kladivo 200 m 800 m Kugla 3000 m stip 3000 m Vis Dalj 4x400 m UKUPNO 

1 TJB  6+4  12+11+10  11+5+4   4 12+8     
11+10+5 

 
8 

  
12+5+4+3 

   
12+9 

 
12+11+3 

  

   10  33  20   4 20  

87 
   

26 
 

8 
  

24 
   

21 
 

26 
  

192 

2 MLZ 7 8+2  7+4+3  3+1 7+2  9 7    
11+10+6 

 
4+3 

 
9+6+3 

    
10 

 
11+8+4,5 

  
9+6 

 

  7 10  14  4 9  9 7  

60 
  

27 
 

7 
 

18 
    

10 
 

23,5 
  

15 
 

160,5 

3 CZB 9+8 3+1  9+6 9+8  6+3   11+6    
8+7+4 

  
2 

 
3 

 
2 

 
12 

 
11 

 
2 

 
8+2 

 
10 

 

  17 4  15 17  9   17  

79 
  

19 
  

2 
 

3 
 

2 
 

12 
 

11 
 

2 
 

10 
 

10 
 

150 

4 KRU      10+8+6  11 8+7+3    
10+7 

  
9+7+6 

   
7+6 

   
6 

   

       24  11 18   

53 
 

17 
  

22 
   

13 
   

6 
   

111 

5 VNS 10 12+5 12+11+10           
12+5 

  
7 

      
5+4 

  

  10 17 33         

60 
  

17 
  

7 
      

9 
  

93 

6 SSM     1 2   12+10 5     
12+8 

      
3 

 
7 

  

      1 2   22 5  

30 
   

20 
      

3 
 

7 
  

60 

7 OAK 12 11+10              
12+11 

        

  12 21          

33 
    

23 
        

56 

8 DIP       9+8         
10 

 
7 

      
11 

 

        17     

17 
    

10 
 

7 
      

11 
 

45 

9 NOP     12+10            
10 

   
12 

    

      22       

22 
     

10 
   

12 
    

44 

10 AŠKT      12   11         
10+8 

      

       12   11   

23 
      

18 
      

41 

11 POŽ                11+8+6       
12 

 

                 25       

12 
 

37 

12 MZA     11  11          
9+5 

       

      11  11     

22 
     

14 
       

36 

13 BKL  9        10    
9 

         
8 

 

   9        10  

19 
  

9 
         

8 
 

36 

14 RKG  7  8+5   5         
1 

      
6 

  

   7  13   5     

25 
    

1 
      

6 
  

32 

15 SIR      9 12           
9 

      

       9 12     

21 
      

9 
      

30 

16 SMD        12      
2 

     
11 

     

         12    

12 
  

2 
     

11 
     

25 

17 ASZ         6 9      
5 

     
4,5 

   

          6 9  

15 
    

5 
     

4,5 
   

24,5 

18 MOĆ     6+4        
8 

    
4 

       



 

 

   
Milena Acić Zarić 
 
 
Predsednik TK SAS 
 

      10       

10 
 

8 
    

4 
       

22 

19 PRZ     7+3            
2 

      
7 

 

      10       

10 
     

2 
      

7 
 

19 

20 PBG       4  5 4    
3 

          

        4  5 4  

13 
  

3 
          

16 

21 TAP             
9+6 

           

             

0 
 

15 
           

15 

22 VVA       10         
4 

        

        10     

10 
    

4 
        

14 

23 DUL             
12 

           

             

0 
 

12 
           

12 

23 BNZ                12        

                 12        

12 

25 PKI 11                       

  11           

11 
            

11 

26 PIR             
11 

           

             

0 
11            

11 

26 MLU                  
11 

      

             

0 
      

11 

      

11 

28 VOŽ                      
10 

  

                      10   

10 

28 POP                     

10 
   

                      

10 
   

10 

30 NBG                      
9 

  

                      9  9 

31 TGM      7                  

       7      

7 
            

7 

31 RUM                     
7 

   

                      

7 
   

7 

33 ČAČ     5                   

      5       

5 
            

5 

34 INĐ     2                   

      2       

2 
            

2 

35 KRA                     
1 

   

                     1   1 


